

T&IGLOBAL LIMITED

11, JASSAL HOUSE, 4A, AUCKLAND SQUARE, KOLKATA – 17

Phone No. (033) 22833613/14, Fax No. (033) 22833612, Email id – secretarial tiglobal@yahoo.com

CIN: L29130WB1991PLC050797

Date: 16.10.2020

To,
The Secretary,
The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.,
25th Floor
Phiroze Zeezeebhoy Tower
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam

<u>Sub: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 40(9) OF SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby submit the Compliance Certificate for the Half Year ended 30th September 2020, duly certified by Practicing company secretary for your kind perusal

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of same and take the same on record.

Thanking you

For T & Global Ltd.

Vineet Bagaria

(Managing Director)

(DIN: 00100416)

SMITA SHARMA & ASSOCIATES

Company Secretaries

Fortuna Tower

23A, N S Road, Room No. 12A

5th Floor. Kolkata - 700 001

Mobile: 98301 26765

E-mail: sharmasmitacs@gmail.com

Certificate as per regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 30TH September, 2020

We have examined all Share Transfer Deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other documents relating to T & I GLOBAL LIMITED (CIN: L29130WB1991PLC050797) 11, Jassal House, 4A, Auckland Square, Kolkata - 700 017 maintained by RTA: R & D Infotech Pvt. Ltd. of 22/4, 1st Floor, 7A, Beltala Road (Naresh Mitra Sarani), Kolkata- 700026,. pertaining to transfer of equity shares of the company for the period from 1st April, 2020 to 30th September, 2020 for the purpose of issuing a Certificate as per regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 entered into by, T & I GLOBAL LIMITED with BSE, CSE and based on the information provided by the Company, we hereby certify that the Company has delivered during half year ended on 30TH September, 2020:

Share/Debenture Certificate(s) relating to the transfer of Shares/Debentures received during the period from 1st April, 2020 to 30th September, 2020 as entered in the Memorandum of Transfers have been issued within fifteen days of the date of lodgment for transfer, sub-division, consolidation, renewal, exchange or endorsement of calls/allotment monies from respective date of lodgment of each deed excepting those rejected on technical grounds.

Any other information, if applicable: NA

Place: Kolkata

Date: 13/10/2020

Signature:

Name of Company Secretary : SMITA SHARMA

Suits

Company Secretary in Whole-time Practice

ACS: 17757 CP: 6077

UDIN:_A017757B000929107